Docket No. 50-29 LS05-82-11-076

> Mr. James A. Kay Senior Engineer - Licensing Yankee Atomic Electric Company 1671 Worcester Road Framingham, Massachusetts 01701

Dear Mr. Kay:

SUBJECT: FINAL EVALUATION REPORT OF SEP TOPIC VI-4, CONTAINMENT ISOLATION SYSTEM FOR THE YANKEE NUCLEAR POWER STATION

By letter dated September 1, 1982, we issued a draft safety evaluation for SEP Topic VI-4, "Containment Isolation System." Also, in that letter we requested that you provide comments within thirty days of receipt of that letter in order that they could be included in our final report. Since this period of time has elapsed and no comments have been received, we assume that the draft report was factually correct and complete. Therefore, we now consider that report final and it will be a basic input to the integrated safety assessment for your facility. The need for certain system modifications in order to bring this plant's design into conformance with current criteria will be determined during the same integrated assessment.

Sincerely,

Original signed by.

Ralph Caruso, Project Manager Operating Reactors Branch #5 Division of Licensing

cc: See next page

8212020356 B21124 PDR ADOCK 05000029 PDR DSU USE CITALEY
ADD. GARY STALEY

				11111		P.
OFFICE	SEPB:DL	SEPB:DL	SEPB:DLO	SEPB:DL	ORB#5:PM	OREASTINE DCrutchfield
SURNAME	20	MBoyle MBoyle	RHermann	WRussell	RCa dudo	DCrutchfield
		11/19/82	11/19/82	11/1/1/82	11/23/82	11/24/82

Mr. James A. Kay

Mr. James E. Tribble, President Yankee Atomic Electric Company 1671 Worcester Road Framingham, Massachusetts 01701

Chairman Board of Selectmen Town of Rowe Rowe, Massachusetts 01367

Energy Facilities Siting Council 14th Floor One Ashburton Place Boston, Massachusetts 02108

U. S. Environmental Protection
Agency
Region I Office
ATTN: Regional Radiation Representative
JFK Federal Building
Boston, Massachusetts 02203

Resident Inspector Yankee Rowe Nuclear Power Station c/o U.S. NRC Post Office Box 28 Monroe Bridge, Massachusetts 01350

Ronald C. Haynes, Regional Administrator Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Region I 631 Park Avenue King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406